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Q1. Do you think the United States is on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Right track 27% | 27% | 27% | 23% | 23% | 30% | 29% | 23% 44% 35% 20% 27% 25% 25% 35% 29% 20% 50% | 5% | 27% | 23% | 30% | 27% | 28%
Wrong direction 60% | 61% | 59% | 57% | 62% | 62% | 59% | 66% 29% 51% 67% 63% 64% 60% 46% 58% 72% 34% | 92% | 58% | 62% | 48% | 63% | 63%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 12% | 14% | 20% | 14% | 9% | 12% | 11% 27% 15% 13% 11% 11% 15% 19% 14% 9% 16% | 3% | 16% | 15% | 22% | 10% | 9%
Q2. (If wrong track) Are you optimistic or pessimistic that America can get back on the right track over the next decade?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Very optimistic 17% | 15% | 19% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 20% | 17% 14% 22% 13% 18% 18% 18% 8% 15% 17% 21% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 18%
Somewhat optimistic 48% | 45% | 52% | 65% | 51% | 41% | 51% | 50% 34% 43% 60% 51% 47% 48% 50% 48% 51% 49% | 51% | 48% | 48% | 41% | 51% | 50%
Somewhat pessimistic 16% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 17% 16% 14% 10% 13% 12% 20% 25% 23% 13% 15% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 13% | 14%
Very pessimistic 13% | 17% | 10% | 4% | 17% | 16% | 9% | 11% 28% 15% 17% 13% 15% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% | 9% | 17% | 12% | 19% | 13% | 11%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 7% | 6% 6% 8% 6% 0% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% | 6% 5% 7% | 6% | 4% | 7%
Q3. Thinking ahead to the November general election, are you almost certain that you will vote, very likely to vote, somewhat likely to vote, not very likely to vote, or not at all likely to vote?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Almost certain 50% | 50% | 50% | 30% | 44% | 56% | 59% | 56% 46% 36% 23% 44% 45% 61% 60% 64% 50% 51% | 52% | 48% | 46% | 54% | 53% | 43%
Very likely 34% | 31% | 37% | 41% | 38% | 34% | 30% | 31% 36% 41% 42% 33% 39% 31% 32% 29% 33% 38% | 36% | 30% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 40%
Somewhat likely 9% [ 11% | 6% [ 22% | 7% | 5% | 4% 7% 12% 13% 13% 13% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% | 7% | 12% | 13% | 6% | 7% | 10%
Not very likely 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 1% | 1% | 3% | 1%
Not at all likely 4% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 3% | 5% 3% 4% 3% 15% 6% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% | 2% 6% 9% | 4% | 2% | 5%
Already voted 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 2% 0% | 3% | 3% | 0%
Q4. If this year’s election for Congress were held today, which party’s candidate would you be more likely to vote for in your district: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic candidate 43% | 36% | 50% | 46% | 43% | 41% | 44% | 36% 74% 51% 47% 33% 42% 51% 60% 51% 26% 94% | 2% | 33% | 35% | 57% | 37% | 47%
The Republican candidate 41% | 46% | 37% | 32% | 38% | 49% | 44% | 50% 8% 29% 35% 47% 43% 39% 30% 40% 57% 2% | 94% | 36% | 47% | 28% | 50% | 35%
Don't know/Refused 16% | 18% | 13% | 23% | 19% | 10% | 11% | 14% 17% 20% 18% 19% 16% 11% 10% 9% 17% 5% | 3% | 30% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 17%
Q5. (If undecided) If you had to decide today, would you lean toward: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic candidate 20% | 17% | 26% | 17% | 29% | 22% | 16% | 23% 13% 25% 4% 17% 13% 25% 49% 42% 16% 34% | 19% | 21% | 12% | 21% | 30% | 15%
The Republican candidate 17% | 14% | 21% | 13% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 20% 15% 13% 10% 20% 16% 19% 8% 14% 23% 16% | 45% | 18% | 23% | 13% | 13% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 63% | 69% | 53% | 70% | 57% | 59% | 67% | 57% 72% 62% 86% 63% 71% 56% 43% 44% 61% 51% | 36% | 61% | 65% | 66% | 57% | 67%
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Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the wa

Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/

Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w

Total approve | 42% | 36% | 47% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 46% | 38% 68% 48% 29% 33% 38% 50% 57% 52% 29% 83% | 4% | 37% | 35% | 55% | 39% | 40%

Strongly approve 18% | 17% | 20% | 7% | 9% | 23% | 26% | 17% 34% 15% 13% 14% 21% 16% 27% 21% 14% 44% | 1% | 11% | 11% | 23% | 17% | 23%
Somewhat approve 23% | 19% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 17% | 20% | 21% 34% 33% 16% 19% 17% 34% 30% 30% 15% 39% | 4% | 26% | 24% | 32% | 22% | 17%
Total disapprove | 53% | 59% | 48% | 54% | 53% | 57% | 51% | 59% 24% 46% 59% 63% 56% 46% 38% 46% 68% 14% | 94% | 56% | 62% | 37% | 59% | 51%

Somewhat disapprove 9% | 10% [ 9% | 21% | 11% | 5% | 4% 9% 9% 16% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% | 4% | 14% | 13% | 6% | 9% | 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% | 49% | 39% | 33% | 42% | 51% | 47% | 50% 15% 30% 54% 54% 47% 37% 28% 38% 59% 6% | 90% | 42% | 49% | 31% | 50% | 42%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 4% [ 10% | 6% | 4% | 2% 3% 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% | 2% 6% 3% | 8% | 2% | 8%

[Q7-Q12 ROTATED] Q7. I'm going to read a few names of p

eople or groups in public life and 1’d like you to tell me whether

you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - Joe

Biden
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 47% | 41% | 52% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 49% | 42% 72% 56% 37% 38% 44% 51% 64% 54% 34% 86% | 5% | 44% | 41% | 59% | 41% | 47%
Very favorable 20% | 18% | 22% | 10% | 13% | 22% | 27% | 18% 34% 20% 14% 17% 21% 18% 26% 22% 15% 45% | 1% | 13% | 12% | 26% | 18% | 23%
Somewhat favorable 27% | 23% | 30% | 34% | 33% | 23% | 22% | 24% 38% 36% 23% 21% 23% 33% 38% 32% 19% 41% | 4% | 31% | 29% | 33% | 23% | 24%
Total unfavorable | 51% | 55% | 46% | 52% | 52% | 54% | 47% | 57% 24% 40% 54% 57% 54% 46% 36% 46% 64% 12% | 93% | 53% | 56% | 37% | 55% | 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% | 11% | 10% | 21% | 15% | 6% | 7% | 10% 14% 15% 6% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 7% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 8% | 10% | 12%
Very unfavorable 40% | 44% | 36% | 31% | 37% | 48% | 40% | 47% 10% 25% 48% 48% 43% 33% 27% 34% 55% 5% | 83% | 38% | 44% | 29% | 45% | 38%
Vol: Never heard of 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% 1% | 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 1% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% | 3%
Q8. I’'m going to read a few names of people or groups in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - Donald Trump
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 43% | 48% | 40% | 35% | 42% | 52% | 44% | 50% 18% 33% 48% 53% 46% 37% 28% 38% 57% 9% |90% | 39% | 48% | 26% | 52% | 44%
Very favorable 23% | 23% | 24% | 9% | 19% | 30% | 29% | 28% 7% 16% 22% 33% 22% 19% 11% 18% 34% 6% | 56% | 14% | 26% | 15% | 30% | 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% | 25% | 16% | 26% | 23% | 22% | 15% | 22% 11% 17% 26% 20% 24% 18% 17% 20% 23% 3% | 34% | 25% | 22% | 11% | 22% | 25%
Total unfavorable | 53% | 49% | 58% | 63% | 55% | 48% | 54% | 49% 75% 62% 48% 43% 52% 60% 71% 60% 42% 90% | 10% | 57% | 51% | 67% | 46% | 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% | 13% [ 6% | 20% | 11% | 5% | 7% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% | 6% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 5% | 9%
Very unfavorable 44% | 36% | 52% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 47% | 40% 69% 52% 36% 34% 43% 52% 60% 50% 34% 83% | 4% | 44% | 38% | 56% | 41% | 45%
Vol: Never heard of 0% [ 0% [ 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% 1% | 3% 2% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 4% 1% | 6% | 2% | 2%
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Q9. I'm going to read a few names of people or groups in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - Capitalism
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 60% | 73% | 50% | 61% | 54% | 65% | 63% | 65% 37% 57% 58% 54% 62% 61% 75% 71% 61% 44% | 66% | 73% | 56% | 60% | 61% | 64%
Very favorable 30% | 37% | 25% | 20% | 22% | 37% | 37% | 35% 8% 23% 34% 27% 34% 30% 32% 33% 36% 13% | 46% | 34% | 32% | 25% | 33% | 29%
Somewhat favorable 30% | 36% | 25% | 41% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 30% 29% 34% 24% 27% 28% 31% 43% 38% 25% 31% | 20% | 39% | 24% | 35% | 28% | 35%
Total unfavorable| 29% | 22% | 36% | 32% | 37% | 25% | 23% | 27% 44% 32% 26% 34% 26% 32% 20% 24% 28% 41% | 23% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 28% | 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 10% | 18% | 11% | 22% | 11% | 12% | 13% 19% 18% 9% 12% 14% 19% 11% 16% 11% 24% | 8% 8% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 14%
Very unfavorable 15% | 12% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 14% 25% 14% 17% 22% 12% 13% 9% 8% 17% 17% | 15% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 14%
Vol: Never heard of 2% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% | 1% 0% 2% | 3% | 3% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 4% | 12% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 12% | 7% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% | 9% 6% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 7%
Q10. I'm going to read a few names of people or groups in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - Socialism
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 30% | 27% | 33% | 43% | 37% | 25% | 22% | 26% 44% 40% 29% 24% 30% 34% 38% 36% 18% 53% | 7% | 28% | 21% | 35% | 28% | 37%
Very favorable 7% | 7% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 6% | 3% 6% 13% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 12% | 2% 7% 4% | 7% | 9% | 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% | 20% | 26% | 32% | 28% | 19% | 19% | 20% 31% 32% 24% 18% 22% 26% 31% 30% 13% 41% | 5% | 21% | 17% | 28% | 19% | 30%
Total unfavorable | 60% | 65% | 55% | 47% | 56% | 67% | 63% | 67% 31% 47% 54% 60% 61% 57% 56% 59% 73% 31% | 86% | 63% | 71% | 51% | 61% | 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% | 16% | 15% | 22% | 19% | 15% | 11% | 15% 19% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 20% 16% 15% 18% | 10% | 18% | 23% | 14% | 12% | 15%
Very unfavorable 44% | 49% | 40% | 25% | 37% | 52% | 52% | 52% 12% 30% 38% 45% 47% 41% 36% 43% 58% 13% | 76% | 45% | 48% | 37% | 49% | 37%
Vol: Never heard of 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% | 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 2% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 7% [ 11% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 13% [ 7% 20% 10% 17% 12% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% | 6% 8% 8% | 12% | 9% | 10%
Q11. I'm going to read a few names of people or groups in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - The Black Lives Matter
movement
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 54% | 46% | 62% | 72% | 61% | 50% | 47% | 50% 81% 58% 52% 49% 53% 61% 64% 59% 45% 84% | 21% | 58% | 50% | 63% | 51% | 58%
Very favorable 28% | 21% | 35% | 49% | 29% | 26% | 20% | 24% 55% 31% 24% 26% 28% 34% 29% 27% 22% 53% | 8% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 27% | 34%
Somewhat favorable 26% | 25% | 27% | 23% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 26% 26% 27% 28% 23% 25% 27% 35% 32% 23% 31% | 13% | 33% | 25% | 34% | 24% | 24%
Total unfavorable | 37% | 45% | 30% | 20% | 33% | 44% | 44% | 43% 14% 30% 37% 40% 42% 34% 30% 35% 48% 10% | 74% | 34% | 41% | 29% | 42% | 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% | 15% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 12% 7% 11% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 5% | 18% | 11% | 17% | 7% | 10% | 11%
Very unfavorable 26% | 30% | 22% | 6% | 21% | 35% | 33% | 31% 7% 19% 24% 29% 29% 24% 18% 24% 36% 5% | 56% | 23% | 24% | 22% | 32% | 23%
Vol: Never heard of 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 3% | 0% | 0% | 2%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 5% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% | 5% 6% 5% | 8% | 7% | 6%
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Q12. I'm going to read a few names of people or groups in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable impression of each? - The Blue Lives Matter
movement
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total favorable | 56% | 57% | 55% | 45% | 59% | 66% | 52% | 60% 45% 45% 48% 57% 59% 55% 50% 58% 62% 42% | 74% | 55% | 58% | 51% | 60% | 51%
Very favorable 32% | 30% | 34% | 22% | 29% | 42% | 34% | 37% 16% 20% 30% 32% 36% 33% 26% 34% 40% 19% | 53% [ 29% | 33% | 27% | 35% | 31%
Somewhat favorable 24% | 27% | 21% | 23% | 30% | 24% | 18% | 23% 29% 25% 18% 25% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 20%
Total unfavorable | 24% | 24% | 24% | 48% | 31% | 18% | 11% | 20% 27% 33% 36% 18% 22% 34% 30% 27% 16% 33% | 9% | 27% | 22% | 27% | 21% | 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% | 13% | 11% | 21% | 17% | 9% | 7% | 10% 12% 16% 21% 8% 10% 20% 15% 16% 6% 17% | 4% | 14% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 15%
Very unfavorable 12% | 11% [ 13% | 27% | 14% | 9% | 4% | 10% 15% 17% 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 16% | 5% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 14%
Vol: Never heard of 11% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 25% | 12% 11% 11% 6% 15% 12% 4% 10% 7% 14% 15% | 8% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 9% | 8% | 2% | 5% | 9% | 13% | 7% 17% 11% 11% 10% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% | 8% 8% 6% | 12% | 10% | 7%
Q13. If the 2024 presidential election were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% | 36% | 53% | 43% | 46% | 42% | 48% | 39% 76% 52% 40% 35% 41% 51% 64% 53% 30% 92% | 3% | 38% | 38% | 57% | 40% | 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 42% | 46% | 38% | 35% | 40% | 47% | 43% | 49% 7% 32% 39% 52% 41% 37% 27% 36% 58% 4% | 91% | 38% | 48% | 30% | 46% | 39%
Vol: Another candidate 6% | 8% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 5% 6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% | 3% [ 10% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 5%
Vol: Not going to vote/wouldntvote | o | o | 30/ | 300 | 8o | 20 | 2% | 3% 3% 5% | 8% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% | 1% | 8% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 4%
if those are the candidates
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 6% | 3% | 11% | 1% | 3% | 2% 4% 5% 3% 11% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% | 2% 7% 4% | 4% | 4% | 6%
Q14. Thinking about whether to vote for Democrats or Republicans for Congress this November, what types of issues are most important in deciding your vote: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
z‘:‘:ztr::)'::;s such asabortion, guns | 1o | 590 | 33% | 39% | 40% | 26% | 26% | 33% | 30% 25% | 30% 22% 32% 37% 42% 41% 28% 49% | 14% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 34%
f;:':z:'; f'slis‘;';;s”‘:h asjobs, taxesor| oo | <30, | ag% | 48% | 0% | 48% | 52% | s0% | a6% 54% | 42% 59% 44% 48% 39% 46% 539% 36% | 63% | 52% | 55% | 45% | 50% | 47%
Vol: Both equal 16% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 9% | 21% | 17% | 14% 17% 19% 23% 14% 20% 15% 15% 11% 16% 14% | 20% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 19% | 16%
Vol: Neither 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 0% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% | 3% | 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 3% 2% | 5% | 1% | 3%
Q15. And thinking about your own personal finances, would you say that your personal financial situation is in excellent shape, good shape, only fair shape, or poor shape?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Excellent 11% | 13% | 9% | 8% | 10% | 15% | 9% | 12% 10% 8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 25% 17% 8% 11% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 12%
Good 40% | 38% | 41% | 40% | 46% | 32% | 44% | 41% 36% 34% 48% 33% 40% 46% 47% 46% 38% 44% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 46% | 34% | 42%
Only fair 33% | 33% | 33% | 37% | 29% | 35% | 32% | 32% 33% 38% 31% 35% 36% 33% 20% 30% 33% 30% | 35% | 34% | 34% | 29% | 34% | 32%
Poor 15% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 14% 20% 17% 9% 25% 14% 7% 5% 6% 19% 14% | 17% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 20% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 3% | 1% | 2%
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Q16. Do you think Joe Biden’s policies have: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Helped you personally 15% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 14% 19% 20% 9% 9% 15% 22% 24% 24% 8% 33% | 2% | 12% | 13% | 21% | 13% | 17%
Hurt you personally 37% | 43% | 33% | 26% | 37% | 45% | 37% | 45% 5% 24% 41% 39% 42% 38% 27% 38% 49% 4% | 79% | 35% | 40% | 25% | 44% | 36%
WOTUTITaue TmiuciT UT a uIrrerTerice €muaier
o 45% | 42% | 48% | 59% | 48% | 38% | 43% | 39% 74% 53% 47% 49% 42% 40% 48% 39% 40% 62% | 17% | 51% | 45% | 52% | 42% | 45%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2%
[Q17-Q22 ROTATED] *Q17. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - White people
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 8% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 11% | 9% 9% 1% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 5% 6% 12% 4% [ 16% | 7% | 12% | 5% | 10% | 5%
Some discrimination 39% | 42% | 36% | 43% | 36% | 41% | 35% | 42% 18% 32% 43% 43% 39% 34% 33% 32% 50% 23% | 60% | 36% | 42% | 31% | 47% | 29%
Not much discrimination 19% | 17% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 21% 25% 12% 23% 17% 19% | 12% | 24% | 12% | 23% | 18% | 24%
No discrimination at all 30% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 36% | 25% | 36% | 27% 50% 35% 22% 30% 23% 30% 45% 36% 21% 50% | 9% | 29% | 32% | 35% | 22% | 36%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 4% 2% 12% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% | 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 3% | 5%
*Q18. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - Black people
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 45% | 35% | 54% | 58% | 48% | 41% | 36% | 40% 69% 45% 41% 44% 41% 46% 51% 44% 38% 67% | 19% | 44% | 41% | 49% | 41% | 48%
Some discrimination 40% | 45% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 42% | 42% | 42% 16% 42% 50% 36% 43% 41% 37% 41% 43% 29% | 57% | 38% | 45% | 32% | 44% | 36%
Not much discrimination 8% | 11% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 10% | 12% | 10% 8% 3% 4% 12% 6% 8% 4% 9% 11% 4% | 12% | 10% | 4% | 11% | 8% | 10%
No discrimination at all 5% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 8% | 4% | 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 0% | 9% 4% 8% | 3% | 4% | 4%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0% | 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 3% | 2%
*Q19. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - Hispanic people
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 28% | 23% | 33% | 42% | 32% | 26% | 18% | 25% 40% 33% 25% 25% 30% 29% 33% 27% 24% 40% | 9% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 26% | 34%
Some discrimination 51% | 50% | 52% | 51% | 48% | 50% | 56% | 52% 45% 53% 48% 49% 51% 52% 52% 51% 53% 47% | 60% | 49% | 56% | 41% | 53% | 51%
Not much discrimination 10% | 12% | 8% | 6% | 11% | 8% | 14% | 12% 2% 5% 15% 13% 7% 11% 6% 12% 12% 7% | 15% | 9% 9% | 12% | 11% | 8%
No discrimination at all 8% [ 10% | 6% | 1% | 8% | 12% | 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% | 13% [ 8% 9% | 11% | 7% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 5% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% | 4% 4% 2% | 7% | 3% | 2%
*Q20. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - Men
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 7% | 10% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 9% | 4% 5% 17% 8% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 4% | 7% 9% 2% | 7% | 10% | 7%
Some discrimination 32% | 39% | 24% | 33% | 26% | 35% | 30% | 28% 30% 31% 55% 39% 28% 25% 31% 26% 30% 29% | 36% | 33% | 29% | 30% | 35% | 29%
Not much discrimination 27% | 24% | 29% | 34% | 27% | 22% | 30% | 29% 21% 24% 27% 26% 32% 27% 19% 25% 32% 27% | 26% | 28% | 34% | 17% | 28% | 29%
No discrimination at all 31% | 21% | 41% | 27% | 36% | 30% | 33% | 35% 22% 35% 7% 25% 27% 37% 40% 40% 32% 38% | 27% | 27% | 35% | 38% | 23% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 4% 2% 11% 2% 8% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% | 3% 4% 1% | 8% | 4% | 2%
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*Q21. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - Women
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 26% | 20% | 33% | 36% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 25% 32% 33% 24% 27% 29% 25% 21% 21% 27% 34% | 11% | 29% | 23% | 29% | 21% | 34%
Some discrimination 52% | 51% | 54% | 51% | 56% | 52% | 50% | 54% 46% 46% 49% 48% 51% 56% 55% 55% 54% 52% | 58% | 51% | 54% | 46% | 59% | 46%
Not much discrimination 11% [ 13% [ 9% | 11% | 6% | 15% | 10% | 13% 11% 5% 6% 12% 8% 15% 9% 15% 12% 7% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 10%
No discrimination at all 8% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 10% | 7% | 14% | 6% 6% 14% 15% 11% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 7% [ 14% | 6% [ 10% | 9% | 7% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% | 0% 3% 0% | 5% | 2% | 2%
*Q22. Tell me whether you think each of the following groups faces a lot of discrimination in America, some discrimination, not much discrimination or no discrimination at all? - Gay, lesbian and transgender people
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A lot of discrimination 36% | 29% | 45% | 51% | 37% | 36% | 27% | 36% 34% 44% 37% 35% 37% 39% 37% 34% 37% 48% | 21% | 37% | 34% | 39% | 35% | 38%
Some discrimination 41% | 44% | 39% | 37% | 39% | 42% | 47% | 44% 43% 38% 27% 42% 41% 39% 43% 42% 44% 40% | 48% | 40% | 43% | 36% | 40% | 47%
Not much discrimination 9% [ 9% | 9% | 9% | 6% | 11% | 11% | 10% 4% 5% 22% 10% 6% 16% 1% 14% 6% 8% | 11% [ 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 6%
No discrimination at all 7% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 11% | 7% | 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 3% 11% 5% 7% 2% | 14% | 6% 9% | 7% | 7% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 7% | 4% | 0% | 7% | 4% | 7% 5% 11% 1% 8% 5% 9% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% | 6% 7% 4% | 7% | 8% | 4%
Q23. Do you think abortion should be always legal, mostly legal, mostly illegal, or always illegal?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Always legal 39% | 36% | 43% | 56% | 48% | 32% | 30% | 37% 51% 38% 45% 29% 43% 46% 49% 46% 31% 63% | 14% | 39% | 37% | 49% | 31% | 47%
Mostly legal 23% | 22% | 24% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 28% | 26% 22% 23% 8% 24% 21% 25% 22% 26% 25% 20% | 22% | 27% | 28% | 20% | 24% | 19%
Mostly illegal 20% | 25% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 25% | 24% | 21% 9% 18% 28% 23% 21% 19% 16% 18% 24% 5% | 38% [ 20% | 21% | 14% | 25% | 19%
Always illegal 11% | 10% | 11% | 4% | 13% | 13% | 9% | 11% 5% 12% 11% 15% 11% 6% 5% 6% 15% 4% | 20% | 8% 8% | 9% | 13% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 9% 5% 13% 8% 8% 10% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% | 6% 6% 7% | 9% | 8% | 4%
For each of the following policies or policy proposals, tell me whether you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose, or have you never heard of this? [Q24-Q30 ROTATED]
Q24. The Supreme Court’s June decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and end the constitutional right to abortion
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 30% | 32% | 27% | 15% | 21% | 38% | 35% | 33% 16% 22% 25% 32% 33% 26% 24% 26% 39% 9% | 57% | 27% | 29% | 22% | 35% | 26%
Strongly support 19% | 23% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 23% | 23% | 22% 5% 12% 16% 21% 21% 17% 14% 18% 26% 4% | 38% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 22% | 17%
Somewhat support 11% | 9% | 12% | 5% | 6% | 15% | 12% | 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8% 13% 5% | 19% | 10% | 10% | 8% | 13% | 9%
Total oppose | 62% | 57% | 66% | 77% | 68% | 54% | 59% | 59% 74% 63% 62% 55% 59% 68% 72% 69% 54% 85% | 34% | 63% | 62% | 70% | 55% | 63%
Somewhat oppose 10% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 12% | 7% | 13% | 9% 11% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% | 12% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 13% | 9%
Strongly oppose 52% | 46% | 57% | 69% | 56% | 47% | 46% | 50% 63% 52% 54% 42% 51% 60% 64% 61% 44% 77% | 22% | 53% | 56% | 61% | 42% | 54%
Never heard of this 3% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 5% 1% | 2% 2% 8% 8% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% | 1% 5% 2% | 2% | 4% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 4% 5% 2% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% | 8% 5% 7% | 6% | 5% | 6%
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Q25. The Biden administration’s cancellation of up to $20,000 in student debt
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 49% | 43% | 54% | 67% | 55% | 45% | 37% | 42% 76% 64% 45% 40% 48% 54% 64% 56% 33% 79% | 17% | 49% | 46% | 54% | 48% | 48%
Strongly support 32% | 26% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 29% | 23% | 26% 60% 44% 28% 22% 33% 41% 42% 38% 18% 62% | 6% | 27% | 30% | 38% | 28% | 35%
Somewhat support 17% | 17% | 17% | 27% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 16% 16% 20% 17% 18% 15% 13% 22% 18% 15% 17% | 11% | 22% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 13%
Total oppose | 46% | 51% | 41% | 28% | 38% | 54% | 55% | 54% 14% 27% 44% 49% 47% 44% 34% 43% 61% 17% | 80% | 45% | 49% | 36% | 49% | 45%
Somewhat oppose 12% | 11% [ 13% | 17% | 7% | 10% | 17% | 14% 3% 8% 15% 14% 9% 11% 13% 11% 15% 11% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 12%
Strongly oppose 34% | 40% | 28% | 11% | 31% | 44% | 38% | 40% 11% 19% 29% 35% 38% 33% 21% 32% 46% 6% | 69% | 31% | 36% | 26% | 37% | 33%
Never heard of this 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% 1% | 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% | 2% 4% 2% | 6% | 3% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% | 0% | 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 2% 3% | 5% | 0% | 1%
Q26. A wall along the U.S.-Mexico border
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 49% | 53% | 46% | 30% | 46% | 59% | 51% | 56% 24% 33% 44% 55% 54% 42% 36% 44% 65% 20% | 87% | 46% | 54% | 37% | 53% | 47%
Strongly support 32% | 36% | 30% | 6% | 25% | 44% | 40% | 39% 8% 18% 26% 35% 36% 30% 23% 31% 45% 6% | 70% | 26% | 33% | 23% | 38% | 31%
Somewhat support 17% | 17% | 16% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 11% | 17% 16% 15% 18% 20% 18% 12% 13% 13% 20% 14% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 14% | 15% | 16%
Total oppose | 46% | 41% | 51% | 60% | 52% | 38% | 42% | 40% 64% 61% 48% 37% 43% 55% 60% 54% 32% 76% | 10% | 47% | 40% | 57% | 42% | 49%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 13% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 11% 15% 18% 19% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 17% | 2% | 18% | 11% | 24% | 11% | 10%
Strongly oppose 33% | 28% | 37% | 43% | 39% | 28% | 27% | 29% 49% 43% 29% 25% 29% 41% 48% 40% 22% 59% | 8% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 31% | 39%
Never heard of this 2% | 2% | 2% | 5% 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 3% | 2%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% 1% | 2% | 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 3% 3% 5% | 4% | 2% | 2%
*Q27. Affirmative action programs in college admissions
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 40% | 36% | 43% | 34% | 40% | 46% | 34% | 31% 70% 51% 48% 30% 30% 51% 65% 53% 17% 59% | 17% | 40% | 30% | 50% | 39% | 42%
Strongly support 20% | 16% | 25% | 13% | 18% | 26% | 18% | 12% 49% 34% 21% 18% 17% 20% 32% 18% 8% 33% | 8% | 19% | 15% | 25% | 17% | 26%
Somewhat support 20% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 16% | 19% 21% 17% 27% 12% 13% 31% 33% 35% 9% 26% | 9% | 21% | 15% | 25% | 22% | 16%
Total oppose | 28% | 37% | 20% | 14% | 28% | 32% | 35% | 34% 12% 20% 21% 29% 30% 28% 26% 30% 37% 15% | 41% | 33% | 38% | 25% | 28% | 23%
Somewhat oppose 14% | 19% [ 9% | 8% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 17% 10% 10% 6% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 17% 8% | 19% [ 17% | 23% | 15% | 11% | 9%
Strongly oppose 14% | 18% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 17% 2% 10% 15% 15% 17% 12% 12% 13% 20% 7% | 22% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 17% | 14%
Never heard of this 24% | 22% | 26% | 38% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 27% 11% 26% 20% 30% 33% 14% 5% 13% 37% 18% | 34% | 21% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 22%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 5% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 2% | 8% 7% 6% 3% 12% 11% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% | 7% 6% 7% | 5% | 7% | 13%
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*Q28. The Inflation Reduction Act passed by Congress last month
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 37% | 34% | 40% | 35% | 42% | 36% | 39% | 33% 68% 38% 26% 31% 33% 44% 48% 44% 26% 69% | 9% | 31% | 36% | 49% | 28% | 40%
Strongly support 19% | 20% | 19% | 14% | 24% | 19% | 21% | 14% 49% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 24% 19% 11% 42% | 4% | 12% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 24%
Somewhat support 18% | 14% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 19% 19% 19% 9% 12% 17% 24% 24% 25% 15% 27% | 5% | 19% | 14% | 30% | 14% | 16%
Total oppose | 32% | 39% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 42% | 31% | 36% 14% 22% 44% 30% 35% 33% 30% 34% 36% 6% | 59% | 34% | 31% | 25% | 40% | 27%
Somewhat oppose 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 8% | 4% 7% 6% 7% 20% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% | 11% [ 8% 4% | 5% | 12% | 7%
Strongly oppose 24% | 32% | 16% | 13% | 18% | 34% | 27% | 29% 8% 15% 24% 23% 26% 25% 24% 28% 29% 2% | 48% | 26% | 27% | 20% | 28% | 20%
Never heard of this 25% | 21% | 29% | 41% | 23% | 19% | 20% | 25% 16% 33% 24% 31% 25% 22% 16% 20% 28% 24% | 24% | 26% | 22% | 22% | 26% | 30%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 9% | 3% | 10% | 7% 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 2% 6% 2% 10% 2% | 8% 8% | 12% | 5% | 6% | 4%
*Q29. A ban on semi-automatic weapons and high-capacity magazines
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 46% | 41% | 52% | 41% | 40% | 46% | 52% | 48% 56% 43% 31% 38% 46% 50% 68% 59% 42% 70% | 29% | 42% | 52% | 59% | 42% | 36%
Strongly support 35% | 29% | 42% | 28% | 32% | 39% | 41% | 36% 44% 33% 28% 29% 33% 36% 60% 47% 30% 60% | 16% | 31% | 41% | 44% | 34% | 24%
Somewhat support 11% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 8% | 7% | 11% | 12% 12% 10% 3% 9% 13% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 8% | 12%
Total oppose | 49% | 56% | 40% | 55% | 51% | 51% | 43% | 49% 37% 45% 55% 56% 50% 46% 30% 40% 54% 23% | 69% | 55% | 41% | 34% | 53% | 58%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 14% | 11% | 27% | 15% | 12% | 6% | 11% 4% 18% 20% 9% 16% 19% 8% 15% 8% 7% | 15% | 17% | 9% | 8% | 13% | 18%
Strongly oppose 36% | 42% | 29% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 37% | 38% 33% 27% 35% 47% 34% 27% 22% 25% 46% 16% | 54% | 38% | 32% | 26% | 40% | 40%
Never heard of this 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 5% 1% | 3% 2% 7% 10% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% | 2% 1% 2% | 3% | 3% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 1% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 11% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% | 1% 2% 6% | 4% | 1% | 1%
*Q30. The health and climate spending bill passed by Congress last month
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 34% | 34% | 35% | 26% | 36% | 37% | 35% | 34% 57% 40% 10% 26% 33% 39% 54% 44% 28% 66% | 7% | 32% | 35% | 45% | 34% | 26%
Strongly support 18% | 17% | 20% | 10% | 14% | 22% | 22% | 18% 28% 19% 7% 11% 16% 24% 35% 31% 11% 45% | 1% | 11% | 14% | 31% | 17% | 14%
Somewhat support 16% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 13% | 16% 29% 21% 3% 15% 17% 15% 19% 13% 17% 21% | 6% | 21% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 12%
Total oppose | 32% | 36% | 27% | 12% | 27% | 45% | 31% | 37% 11% 15% 28% 31% 37% 35% 20% 33% 39% 5% |63% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 36% | 36%
Somewhat oppose 6% | 6% | 6% | 1% | 5% | 10% | 6% 6% 0% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% | 10% [ 5% 5% | 5% | 8% | 6%
Strongly oppose 26% | 30% | 21% | 11% | 22% | 35% | 25% | 31% 11% 10% 23% 26% 28% 29% 18% 27% 33% 2% | 53% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 28% | 30%
Never heard of this 29% | 24% | 34% | 52% | 33% | 18% | 29% | 27% 28% 40% 39% 38% 27% 23% 21% 21% 31% 25% | 27% | 34% | 31% | 23% | 26% | 36%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 5% | 11% | 4% 1% | 3% 3% 3% 6% 24% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% | 3% 4% 8% | 6% | 4% | 3%
For each of the following, please tell me whether you agree more with the Democratic Party or the Republican Party.
Q31. Who do you agree more with on the economy:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 38% | 34% | 43% | 39% | 37% | 35% | 43% | 32% 73% 43% 39% 32% 38% 41% 51% 42% 25% 85% | 2% | 29% | 33% | 51% | 35% | 38%
The Republican Party 52% | 57% | 47% | 49% | 54% | 57% | 50% | 62% 12% 41% 42% 57% 52% 52% 41% 52% 68% 9% | 97% | 55% | 56% | 38% | 58% | 51%
Vol: Neither 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% | 1% 7% 4% | 8% | 4% | 4%
Vol: About the same/Both 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 0% 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 0%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 2% 1% 8% 8% 11% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% | 0% 6% 6% | 2% | 2% | 6%
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Q32. Who do you agree more with on legal immigration:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 44% | 39% | 50% | 59% | 51% | 35% | 41% | 36% 77% 55% 52% 37% 39% 52% 62% 52% 27% 85% | 5% | 42% | 40% | 57% | 37% | 49%
The Republican Party 44% | 49% | 40% | 31% | 38% | 52% | 48% | 52% 11% 29% 38% 49% 47% 39% 32% 40% 60% 7% | 90% | 41% | 49% | 28% | 52% | 39%
Vol: Neither 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% | 1% 7% 4% | 7% | 3% | 3%
Vol: About the same/Both 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 4% | 8% | 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% | 4% 8% 7% | 7% | 7% | 7%
Q33. Who do you agree more with on illegal immigration:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 37% | 31% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 31% | 35% | 31% 66% 46% 35% 28% 33% 48% 51% 46% 21% 75% | 2% | 33% | 32% | 48% | 30% | 42%
The Republican Party 51% | 58% | 45% | 43% | 49% | 57% | 54% | 59% 20% 37% 51% 58% 53% 45% 40% 46% 68% 16% | 93% | 51% | 58% | 36% | 59% | 46%
Vol: Neither 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% | 1% 9% 4% | 10% | 4% | 5%
Vol: About the same/Both 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 2% | 5% | 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% | 2% 6% 5% | 4% | 6% | 6%
Q34. Who do you agree more with on climate and energy:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 50% | 46% | 54% | 68% | 53% | 44% | 45% | 45% 71% 59% 50% 40% 49% 58% 66% 59% 36% 89% | 8% | 52% | 44% | 64% | 43% | 54%
The Republican Party 36% | 40% | 32% | 22% | 29% | 46% | 40% | 42% 13% 24% 35% 41% 37% 35% 26% 35% 47% 4% | 81% | 29% | 39% | 24% | 44% | 33%
Vol: Neither 5% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% | 3% 8% 4% | 8% | 5% | 4%
Vol: About the same/Both 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% 1% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 2% 4% | 1% | 2% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 10% | 3% | 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% | 6% 9% 8% | 3% | 6% | 9%
Q35. Who do you agree more with on crime and policing:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 37% | 33% | 41% | 39% | 37% | 35% | 39% | 32% 65% 43% 30% 31% 36% 40% 50% 40% 27% 79% | 3% | 31% | 31% | 50% | 33% | 37%
The Republican Party 47% | 55% | 41% | 46% | 43% | 53% | 49% | 55% 15% 37% 47% 54% 47% 45% 38% 49% 59% 7% | 92% | 49% | 52% | 34% | 52% | 48%
Vol: Neither 6% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 10% | 4% | 4% 5% 9% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% | 2% 9% 7% | 7% | 5% | 6%
Vol: About the same/Both 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% [ 0% 2% 2% | 3% | 3% | 0%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 5% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% | 3% [ 10% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 8%
Q36. Who do you agree more with on gun policy:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party 43% | 37% | 49% | 40% | 44% | 41% | 45% | 36% 75% 49% 45% 34% 39% 52% 61% 52% 27% 87% | 4% | 38% | 36% | 60% | 39% | 41%
The Republican Party 47% | 55% | 41% | 52% | 46% | 52% | 44% | 55% 17% 34% 44% 55% 51% 42% 31% 41% 65% 7% | 90% | 50% | 52% | 31% | 54% | 48%
Vol: Neither 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% | 3% 6% 7% | 6% | 3% | 3%
Vol: About the same/Both 1% [ 2% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 6% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% | 3% 5% 2% | 2% | 4% | 7%
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As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you think it describes the Democratic Party more or the Republican Party more.
Q37. Do you think Extreme describes:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party more 37% | 38% | 37% | 19% | 36% | 43% | 43% | 43% 18% 28% 31% 40% 40% 35% 27% 37% 47% 13% | 77% | 29% | 40% | 27% | 42% | 37%
The Republican Party more 43% | 39% | 48% | 55% | 41% | 43% | 41% | 39% 67% 51% 36% 38% 41% 49% 57% 48% 34% 80% | 8% | 42% | 35% | 54% | 42% | 44%
Vol: Both 11% | 14% | 6% | 16% | 15% | 7% | 7% | 11% 5% 10% 17% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 4% | 9% | 17% | 16% | 11% | 8% | 10%
Vol: Neither 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 4% 2% | 3% | 2% | 4%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% | 4% 8% 8% | 6% | 5% | 5%
Q38. Do you think Elitist describes:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party more 35% | 38% | 33% | 36% | 31% | 42% | 35% | 39% 21% 26% 35% 36% 36% 38% 28% 38% 39% 20% | 57% | 33% | 39% | 19% | 39% | 39%
The Republican Party more 36% | 35% | 37% | 46% | 35% | 32% | 36% | 33% 53% 37% 34% 29% 34% 44% 43% 40% 28% 57% | 14% | 35% | 33% | 50% | 29% | 36%
Vol: Both 9% | 10% | 7% | 9% | 16% | 6% | 3% | 10% 4% 10% 11% 6% 11% 7% 15% 9% 9% 4% | 7% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 9% | 7%
Vol: Neither 4% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 4% | 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% | 2% 5% 4% | 5% | 2% | 4%
Don't know/Refused 17% | 13% | 21% | 8% | 14% | 17% | 22% | 15% 18% 24% 20% 26% 16% 9% 8% 8% 20% 16% | 20% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 15%
Q39. Do you think Party of the working class describes:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party more 42% | 39% | 46% | 42% | 39% | 39% | 48% | 37% 60% 58% 40% 33% 42% 51% 54% 50% 28% 79% | 8% | 40% | 36% | 54% | 39% | 43%
The Republican Party more 43% | 48% | 39% | 48% | 41% | 47% | 40% | 51% 14% 27% 45% 51% 44% 38% 32% 38% 59% 10% | 84% | 40% | 48% | 29% | 48% | 44%
Vol: Both 4% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 8% | 2% | 0% 2% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% | 1% 4% 2% | 6% | 2% | 4%
Vol: Neither 6% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 9% | 8% | 3% 6% 13% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% | 3% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 5%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% | 3% 6% 6% | 3% | 5% | 5%
Q40. Do you think Focused on the most important issues describes:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party more 40% | 34% | 46% | 43% | 36% | 37% | 45% | 35% 62% 50% 40% 34% 37% 49% 50% 46% 28% 83% | 5% | 34% | 35% | 53% | 36% | 39%
The Republican Party more 38% | 43% | 34% | 27% | 36% | 45% | 40% | 44% 15% 30% 31% 47% 40% 32% 25% 32% 53% 8% | 83% | 31% | 43% | 23% | 45% | 37%
Vol: Both 4% | 4% | 5% | 9% | 8% | 2% | 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% | 2% 7% 3% | 5% | 3% | 8%
Vol: Neither 12% | 13% [ 9% | 14% | 15% | 11% | 7% | 12% 12% 8% 16% 10% 11% 11% 17% 13% 11% 4% | 7% | 20% | 16% | 15% | 9% | 9%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 5% | 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% | 3% 8% 3% | 5% | 6% | 7%
Q41. Do you think Committed to American democracy describes:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
The Democratic Party more 43% | 39% | 46% | 49% | 40% | 40% | 44% | 38% 66% 50% 42% 34% 41% 48% 58% 48% 31% 85% | 6% | 38% | 36% | 59% | 38% | 41%
The Republican Party more 42% | 45% | 41% | 32% | 42% | 49% | 45% | 49% 14% 31% 41% 50% 44% 41% 24% 38% 57% 7% | 87% | 38% | 48% | 24% | 49% | 42%
Vol: Both 4% | 5% | 3% | 9% | 5% | 2% | 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% | 4% 6% 7% | 4% | 3% | 3%
Vol: Neither 6% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 5% | 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 1% | 1% | 12% | 6% | 10% | 4% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% 2% 11% 9% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% | 1% 5% 3% | 3% | 6% | 6%
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Q42. Which of the following comes closest to your views about the Democratic party?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region

Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w

Democrats have gone too far in

pushing a woke ideology on issues 49% | 56% | 44% | 49% | 44% | 54% | 51% | 56% 19% 40% 51% 51% 55% 46% 40% 48% 61% 18% | 83% | 52% | 53% | 38% | 56% | 46%
related to race and gender
D ts h t f: h
Jemocrats have not gone far €nough | 50. | 995 | 38% | 46% | 40% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 59% 37% | 36% 28% 33% 41% 41% 36% 25% 61% | 8% | 31% | 34% | 36% | 30% | 37%
in opposing racism and sexism
Vol: D ts have b bout
0': Democrats have been anout | 3 | 300 | 39 | 1% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 6% 5% | 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4%
right in addressing racism and sexism
Don't know/Refused 14% | 12% | 14% | 5% | 14% | 10% | 18% | 12% 17% 19% 11% 19% 9% 8% 16% 12% 12% 16% | 8% 12% | 10% | 22% | 11% | 14%
*Q43. What comes closest to you your view about Donald Trump's actions after the 2020 election? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
H just ising his right t
@ was Just exercising s right to 38% | 42% | 34% | 34% | 36% | 48% | 36% | 43% | 23% 27% | 42% 45% 37% 36% 24% 35% 48% 10% | 69% | 39% | 43% | 29% | 39% | 40%
contest the election
H t so far that he threatened
€ went so far that he threatene 54% | 49% | 59% | 57% | 56% | 48% | 57% | 50% | €9% 64% | 52% 44% 54% 61% 70% 62% 42% 88% | 21% | 53% | 52% | 64% | 53% | 50%
American democracy
Don't know/Refused 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3% | 10% | 8% 5% 7% 9% | 10%
*Q44. Thinking about the investigations into Donald Trump, do you think that Donald Trump has or has not committed any serious federal crimes?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
T h itted serious federal
C:i‘:::!': as committed serious Tederall 510 | a8 | 54% | 70% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 46% | 80% 63% | 45% 39% 50% 60% 70% 59% 38% 86% | 6% | 58% | 49% | 55% | 52% | 46%
T h t itted i
f;::::l car‘lsr::s committec Serious 1 3g04 | 40% | 37% | 22% | 38% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 11% 2% | 41% 47% 43% 32% 20% 30% 53% 7% | 85% | 29% | 35% | 28% | 41% | 45%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 12% | 9% 8% | 11% | 8% | 13% | 11% 9% 16% 14% 14% 6% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 16% | 7% 9%
Q45. What comes closest to your view:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
A icaisth test try in th
w'::;'ca s the greatest country Inthe\ 1996 | 55% | 44% | 30% | 31% | 60% | 65% | 54% | 33% 40% | 42% 59% 47% 42% 42% 44% 60% 37% | 69% | 47% | 56% | 38% | 53% | 47%
A icai t try but not
th':eg':::t':s: great country but na' 42% | 38% | 46% | 59% | 58% | 34% | 30% | 38% | 58% 48% | 47% 31% 45% 52% 49% 49% 31% 55% | 24% | 45% | 36% | 46% | 41% | 45%
America is not a great country 6% | 4% | 7% | 11% | 10% | 3% 4% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% | 5% 6% 5% | 9% | 5% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 0%
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Q46. What comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Most people can get ahead if they're | (oo | oo | cro | g0 | 579 | 72% | 73% | 67% | 54% 69% | 58% 70% 64% 66% 56% 64% 70% 53% | 85% | 62% | 65% | 60% | 70% | 62%
willing to work hard
Hard work and determinationare no | ;o | g0 | 3400 | 469, | 36% | 28% | 22% | 30% | 40% | 27% | 35% 26% 32% 31% 41% 33% 28% 45% | 15% | 33% | 31% | 37% | 26% | 34%
guarantee of success for most people
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
*Q47. Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+| without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Gender is an identity thatis distinct | 50 | oo | 3cor | 61% | 35% | 27% | 18% | 27% | 28% 38% | 60% 19% 31% 35% 49% 40% 19% 20% | 7% | 38% | 29% | 35% | 21% | 43%
from a person’s biological sex
Gender is determined by aperson’s | o | ¢1o. | sgoc | 379 | 61% | 66% | 67% | 65% | 63% 7% | 37% 73% 60% 59% 42% 539% 73% 46% | 89% | 53% | 67% | 53% | 68% | 50%
biological sex at birth
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 11% | 7% 2% 3% 7% | 15% [ 9% 9% 15% 3% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% | 4% 10% | 4% | 12% | 11% | 7%
Q48. Do you support or oppose allowing public school teachers to provide classroom instruction on sexual orientation and gender identity to children in Elementary school (grades 1 to 5)?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support | 27% | 23% | 32% | 49% | 30% | 26% | 16% | 24% 40% 32% 37% 14% 28% 40% 43% 41% 13% 53% | 3% | 25% | 16% | 34% | 25% | 35%
Strongly support 13% | 10% | 16% | 24% | 12% | 13% | 8% 11% 18% 17% 16% 7% 13% 18% 20% 19% 6% 26% | 1% 11% | 8% | 17% | 11% | 17%
Somewhat support 14% | 13% | 16% | 25% | 18% | 13% | 8% | 13% 22% 15% | 21% 7% 15% 22% 23% 22% 7% 27% | 2% | 14% | 8% | 17% | 14% | 18%
Total oppose | 70% | 74% | 66% | 51% | 69% | 70% | 78% | 73% 57% 65% 64% 85% 69% 59% 51% 55% 84% 42% | 96% | 72% | 80% | 61% | 73% | 63%
Somewhat oppose 12% | 10% | 14% | 8% | 15% | 7% | 16% | 9% 31% 19% 5% 16% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 22% | 1% 13% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 10%
Strongly oppose 58% | 64% | 52% | 43% | 54% | 63% | 62% | 64% 26% 46% 59% 69% 59% 51% 37% 47% 74% 20% | 95% | 59% | 68% | 48% | 60% | 53%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Q49. Do you support or oppose allowing public school teachers to provide classroom instruction on sexual orientation and gender identity to children in Middle school or junior high school (grades 6 to 8)?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support | 44% | 40% | 49% | 69% | 51% | 39% | 34% | 39% 62% 53% 51% 31% 42% 58% 60% 58% 29% 76% | 13% | 43% | 34% | 52% | 43% | 48%
Strongly support 24% | 20% | 29% | 49% | 23% | 24% | 14% | 21% 35% 26% | 38% 12% 25% 37% 36% 39% 11% 46% | 4% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 23% | 28%
Somewhat support 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 28% | 15% | 20% | 18% 27% 27% | 13% 19% 17% 21% 24% 19% 18% 30% | 9% | 19% | 14% | 25% | 20% | 20%
Total oppose | 54% | 58% | 48% | 31% | 49% | 59% | 63% | 58% 36% 44% 50% 68% 54% 39% 38% 40% 69% 20% | 86% | 56% | 63% | 46% | 54% | 50%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 13% 13% 16% 8% 21% 9% 7% 9% 7% 16% 7% | 12% | 19% | 14% | 16% | 11% | 11%
Strongly oppose 41% | 45% | 36% | 19% | 37% | 46% | 47% | 45% 23% 28% | 42% 47% 45% 32% 29% 33% 53% 13% | 74% | 37% | 49% | 30% | 43% | 39%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 1%
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Q50. Do you support or oppose allowing public school teachers to provide classroom instruction on sexual orientation and gender identity to children in High school (grades 9 to 12)?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ [ Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
Total support| 56% | 50% | 62% | 80% | 63% | 51% | 48% | 51% 74% 71% 54% 49% 52% 67% 68% 66% 43% 82% | 26% | 60% | 50% | 67% | 52% | 58%
Strongly support 33% | 30% | 36% | 56% | 38% | 32% | 21% | 30% 43% 39% 35% 18% 35% 46% 50% 49% 19% 56% | 7% | 35% | 28% | 42% | 31% | 34%
Somewhat support 23% | 20% | 26% | 24% | 25% | 19% | 27% | 21% 31% 32% 19% 31% 17% 21% 18% 17% 24% 26% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 21% | 24%
Total oppose | 42% | 47% | 36% | 20% | 36% | 47% | 48% | 47% 20% 27% 46% 49% 46% 31% 29% 33% 55% 15% | 73% | 37% | 47% | 31% | 46% | 39%
Somewhat oppose 10% | 11% | 8% | 6% | 3% | 12% | 13% | 10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 3% [ 15% [ 10% | 13% | 5% | 11% | 8%
Strongly oppose 32% | 36% | 28% | 14% | 33% | 35% | 35% | 37% 13% 17% 36% 38% 37% 21% 22% 24% 45% 12% | 58% | 27% | 34% | 26% | 35% | 31%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% [ 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% | 1% 3% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2%
Q51. Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Race/Education Party ID Region
Afr Amer | Hispanic High school | Some | Bachelors' | Graduate | White White Ind/
Total| M F |18-29|30-44|45-64| 65+ | White| /Black | /Latino | Other or less college | degree degree | with BA+ | without BA+ | Dem | Rep | Other| MW | NE S w
America is a racist country 49% | 43% | 54% | 58% | 56% | 44% | 45% | 45% 77% 55% 39% 47% 47% 51% 57% 48% 43% 67% | 29% | 47% | 47% | 55% | 44% | 55%
America is not a racist country 44% | 52% | 36% | 36% | 38% | 51% | 47% | 47% 20% 38% 54% 46% 46% 41% 37% 46% 48% 28% | 63% | 46% | 44% | 36% | 50% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% | 8% 7% | 10% | 9% | 6% | 5%
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Nature of the Sample
United States Registered Voters

Gender

Male 48%

Female 51%
Age

18 to 29 15%

30 to 44 22%

45 to 64 31%

65 and older 25%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

Black/African American 11%

Hispanic/Latino 12%

Other 9%
Party Identification

Democrat 30%

Republican 29%

Independent/Other 37%
Region

Midwest 22%

North East 20%

South 36%

West 22%
Race & Education

Whites with Bachelor's degree or hig| 26%

Whites with less than Bachelor's deg| 40%
Education

High school or less 35%

Some College 28%

Bachelor's degree 22%

Graduate degree 14%

* Question asked of half of the sample MOE +/- 5.1%
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COMBINED Q4 + Q5.

Q4. If this year’s election for Congress were held today, which party’s candidate would you be more likely to vote for in your district: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Q5. (If undecided) If you had to decide today, would you lean toward: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Gender Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total M F White Non-White Dem Rep Ind/ Other
The Democratic candidate 46% 39% 53% 39% 60% 95% 3% 40%
The Republican candidate 44% 48% 40% 53% 27% 2% 96% 41%
Don't know/Refused 10% 12% 7% 8% 13% 2% 1% 19%
Nature of the Sample
United States Registered Voters

Gender

Male 48%

Female 51%
Age

18 to 29 15%

30 to 44 22%

45 to 64 31%

65 and older 25%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

Black/African American 11%

Hispanic/Latino 12%

Other 9%
Party Identification

Democrat 30%

Republican 29%

Independent/Other 37%
Region

Midwest 22%

North East 20%

South 36%

West 22%
Race & Education

Whites with Bachelor's degree or higher 26%

Whites with less than Bachelor's degree 40%
Education

High school or less 35%

Some College 28%

Bachelor's degree 22%

Graduate degree 14%

* Question asked of half of the sample MOE +/-5.1%

Custom Crosstabs Combine Q4 and Q5
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